are  they  necessarily  indicative  of the future operating results or financial
position  of  the  Company.  The  pro forma adjustments are based upon available
information  and  certain  assumptions that the Company believes are reasonable.
This  information  should  be  read in conjunction with the historical financial
statements  and  related  notes of the Company and the Statements of Revenue and
Direct  Operating  Expenses  of  Hi-Pro  Acquired  Properties.

   10

   U.S. ENERGY CORP. AND SUBSIDIARIES
   PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
   ASSETS
   DECEMBER 31, 2003
   (UNAUDITED)

   ACQUISITION
   ADJUSTMENTS
   U.S. ENERGY   FOR HI-PRO
   HISTORICAL   PROPERTIES   COMBINED
   ------------  ------------   -----------

CURRENT ASSETS:
  Cash and cash equivalents   $ 4,084,800   $  (706,200)  (1)  $ 3,378,600
  Accounts Receivable   397,700   551,100   (1)   948,800
  Other Current Assets   708,900   88,300   (1)   797,200
   ------------  ------------   -----------
   Total current assets   5,191,400   (66,800)   5,124,600

INVESTMENTS:   7,831,900   7,831,900

PROPERTIES AND EQUIPMENT:
  Land, Buildings, Machinery and Oil Properties   12,884,100   146,700   (1)   13,030,800
  Proven coal bed methane properties   3,285,300   (1)   3,285,300
  Unproved coal bed methane properties
   excluded from amortization   1,204,400   3,213,000   (1)   4,417,400
   ------------  ------------   -----------
   Total property and equipment   14,088,500   6,645,000   20,733,500
  Less accumulated depreciation,
   depletion and amortization   (6,901,400)   (6,901,400)
   ------------  -----------   -----------
   Net property and equipment   7,187,100   6,645,000   13,832,100

OTHER ASSETS:   3,719,300   145,000   (1)   3,864,300
   ------------  ------------   -----------
  Total assets   $23,929,700   $ 6,723,200   30,652,900
   ============  ============   ===========

   The accompanying notes are an integral part of these statements.

   11

Edgar Filing: US ENERGY CORP - Form 8-K/A

8

   U.S. ENERGY CORP. AND SUBSIDIARIES
   PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
   LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS EQUITY
   DECEMBER 31, 2003
   (UNAUDITED)

   ACQUISITION
   ADJUSTMENTS
   U.S. ENERGY   FOR HI-PRO
   HISTORICAL   PROPERTIES   COMBINED
   -------------  -------------   -----------

CURRENT LIABILITIES   $  1,909,700   $  1,615,400   (1)  $ 3,525,100

LONG-TERM DEBT   1,317,600   3,242,200   (1)   4,559,800

ASSET RETIREMENT OBLIGATIONS   7,264,700   372,100   (1)   7,636,800

OTHER ACCRUED LIABILITIES   2,158,600   2,158,600

DEFERRED GAIN ON SALE OF ASSET   1,295,700   1,295,700

MINORITY INTERESTS   496,000   700,000   (1)   1,196,000

COMMITMENTS AND CONTINGENCIES

FORFEITABLE COMMON STOCK,  $.01 par value
  465,880 and 500,788 shares issued,
  forfeitable until earned   2,726,600   2,726,600

SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY
  Common Stock, $.01 par value;
   unlimited shares authorized; 12,824,698
   and 13,024,698 shares issued respectively   49,833,800   793,500   (1)   50,627,300
  Accumulated deficit   (43,073,000)   (43,073,000)
   -------------  ------------   -----------
   Total shareholders' equity   6,760,800   793,500   7,554,300
   -------------  -------------   -----------
  Total liabilities and shareholders' equity   $ 23,929,700   $  6,723,200   30,652,900
   =============  =============   ===========

   The accompanying notes are an integral part of these statements

   12

   U.S. ENERGY CORP. AND SUBSIDIARIES

   PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED
   STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS
   Year Ended December 31, 2003
   (Unaudited)

Edgar Filing: US ENERGY CORP - Form 8-K/A

9

   HI - PRO

   U.S. ENERGY   PROPERTIES   ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED
   -------------  ------------  -------------   ------------

OPERATING REVENUES:
  Gas sales   $   287,400   $ 4,381,100   $   -   $  4,668,500
  Other   549,900   -   -   549,900
   -------------  ------------  -------------   ------------
   837,300   4,381,100   -   5,218,400

OPERATING COSTS AND EXPENSES:
  Gas operations   313,100   1,613,600   1,601,600   (2)   3,528,300
  Mineral holding costs   1,461,700   -   -   1,461,700
  General and administrative   6,300,400   -   485,900   (3)   6,786,300
   -------------  ------------  -------------   ------------
   8,075,200   1,613,600   2,087,500   11,776,300
   -------------  ------------  -------------   ------------

OPERATING (LOSS) GAIN:   (7,237,900)   2,767,500   (2,087,500)   (6,557,900)

OTHER INCOME & EXPENSES:
  Other Income   758,500   -   -   758,500
  Other Expenses   (831,500)   -   -   (831,500)
   -------------  ------------  -------------   ------------
   (73,000)   --   --   (73,000)

(LOSS) GAIN INCOME BEFORE
  MINORITY INTEREST,
  PROVISION FOR INCOME TAXES,
  DISCONTINUED OPERATIONS
  AND CUMULATIVE EFFECT   ------------   -----------   ------------   ------------

  OF ACCOUNTING CHANGE:   $ (7,310,900)  $ 2,767,500   $ (2,087,500)   $ (6,630,900)
   ============   ===========   ============   ============

NET (LOSS) INCOME PER SHARE
  BASIC   $   (0.65)   $   (0.58)

NET (LOSS) INCOME PER SHARE   $   (0.65)   $   (0.58)
  DILUTED

BASIC WEIGHTED AVERAGE
  SHARES OUTSTANDING   11,180,975   11,380,975
   ============   ============

DILUTED WEIGHTED AVERAGE
  SHARES OUTSTANDING   11,180,975   11,380,975